PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to an Act approved June 2003, and amended May 2019, to provide for the DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections, notice is hereby given that Chief Judge Asha Jackson of the Superior Court of DeKalb County, is seeking applications from interested qualified individuals for the appointment of one (1) member of the five (5) member DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections. Applicants must be registered voters and residents of DeKalb County. Interested parties should submit the following for consideration:

- A resume.
- A letter of interest that includes any relevant or prior election work and experience.
- A list of up to three (3) references.
- Letters of recommendation not to exceed three (3).
- List any customer service and logistical coordination experience in addition to any present or past election work experience.

Interested parties should submit the above information to the attention of Chief Judge Asha Jackson via email at kimartin@dekalbcountyga.gov by no later than 5 p.m. EST on Friday, May 14, 2021. NO PHONE CALLS.

++Applications for member of DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections++

